Resolution to update Parks and Recreation Departments Special Accounts.

## RESOLUTION

**WHERE AS**, the City of La Crosse Parks and Recreation Department utilizes special accounts to accept donations and grants. These special accounts need to be updated periodically.

**BE IT RESOLVED,** the Parks and Recreation Department would like to close FUND 230 - Grand Crossing Tower and move the balance of \$3.30 to Copeland Improvement Contributions account ORG 2127604 OBJ 486120.

**BE IT RESOLVED,** the Parks and Recreation Department would like to rename Parks Softball Facilities Fund 510 to Adult Sports Non-Resident.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Park and Recreation Director and the Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this Resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin